1.  According to the Specifications, Access Doors and Frames are "As Shown on Drawings".  Unfortunately, we are unable to locate any access doors or frames on the drawings, please verify locations and sizes of access doors.
	A:   See DWG NO.  – SD 1.1
2.  Refer to Detail 4/S3.2, what are the sizes of angle iron supporting the CMU 
A:  Refer to Detail 4/S3.2, what are the sizes of angle iron supporting the CMU
L5x3 1/2x5/16 w/ 1/2" dia. hilti hit hy150max epoxy and 4 1/2" embedment @ 32" o.c. (or approved equal)
	
3.  Refer to Detail 2/S3.2, Verify what walls this detail goes with
A:  Refer to Detail 2/S3.2, Verify what walls this detail goes with
This detail is applicable at all interior non-load bearing walls.

4.   Refer to Sheet A1.3, on the Vapor Vent Piping Plan we need a Specification Section to be provided on the vapor venting system materials.
	A:  See Attached Appendix B

5.  Refer to Elevations on A2.0 and A2.1, please verify where control joints in CMU walls need to be located?

A:  We recommend control joints no greater than every 20'. Coordinate control joint location with windows, doors and other architectural features. 

6.  In specification section 087100, hardware set #16 has a note stating blast door/frame assembly.(door #125A) There is no remark in the door schedule, hollow metal door specifications, or any blast door specifications regarding a blast door. Please verify if blast door/assembly is needed and if so, what are the specifications for the blast door/frame assembly.
	A: The line just below HW SET #16 in spec section 087100 page 18 that says "Blast Door and Frame Assembly" is an error, text that didn't get edited out. It shouldn't be there. If that text is deleted that should clear up the confusion.

7.  A copy of the geotechnical report for neither the project nor the earthwork sections is included in the specifications.  
	A:  See Attached Appendix A and 313116 Termite Control PDF

8.  COM has informed me that the conduit coming into the building needs to be 4” diameter as opposed to the 3” indicated. So… on sheet 27 there is a note directly north of building site that states:

“Provide two 3” conduit underground with pull string….”

That note needs to say…

“Provide two 4” conduit underground with pull string…”
 See Attached 07-0019 Sheet 27.pdf

9.  A "residential" wage determination is included with the above project solicitation documents. Should it not be a Sarpy "building" project for wage determination purposes?
	A:  Amendment has been issued correcting wage determination, removing residential to building. See amendment.

10. In Amendment one, the pdf. actually opens as a revised solicitation document, pages 1-42. How do we acknowledge this amendment?
	A: Complete page 2 block 19. Acknowledgement of Amendments 
 
11. Shouldn't the drawing change issued September 12th be issued as a contract amendment? If not, what number do we acknowledge receipt on our proposal?
	A: The drawings posted on September 12th have been included on Solicitation Amendment 0002 for acknowledgement.

